
2021-2022 University of Nevada Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-13   Conf: 11-7   Home: 11-4   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Hamilton, Da'Ja 33-32 938 28.4 167-450 .371 51-154 .331 87-100 .870 11 85 96 2.9 62 1 74 87 1 27 472 14.3
04 Roden, Audrey 32-0 546 17.1 112-286 .392 52-136 .382 31-43 .721 21 85 106 3.3 65 1 23 51 16 33 307 9.6
25 Alexander, Nia 32-14 642 20.1 123-269 .457 10-47 .213 45-51 .882 46 85 131 4.1 45 0 27 42 1 29 301 9.4
23 Givens, Lexie 33-25 756 22.9 92-192 .479 8-30 .267 58-75 .773 67 104 171 5.2 85 1 31 43 8 31 250 7.6
03 Jimenez, Kylie 33-33 1074 32.5 91-240 .379 28-97 .289 38-47 .809 24 97 121 3.7 61 0 115 36 8 65 248 7.5
13 West, Amaya 33-23 803 24.3 86-205 .420 18-65 .277 32-38 .842 38 75 113 3.4 65 1 27 47 6 30 222 6.7
12 Jimenez, Alyssa 33-31 797 24.2 69-191 .361 18-70 .257 30-37 .811 37 57 94 2.8 54 0 57 29 6 46 186 5.6
40 Ormiston, Megan 7-5 91 13.0 10-31 .323 0-1 .000 6-8 .750 15 12 27 3.9 10 0 1 10 4 2 26 3.7
20 Carstens, Bethany 5-0 15 3.0 5-11 .455 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 2.4
11 Holt, Kenna 30-1 529 17.6 23-57 .404 0-15 .000 15-24 .625 32 37 69 2.3 68 0 43 34 0 34 61 2.0
22 Rones, Gabby 10-0 66 6.6 7-17 .412 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.5 2 0 5 3 0 3 20 2.0
44 Stebetakova, Eliska 8-1 54 6.8 6-16 .375 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 4 2 6 0.8 6 0 1 2 1 0 15 1.9
52 Lathrop, Natalie 22-0 265 12.0 16-26 .615 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 22 33 55 2.5 14 0 6 16 7 1 39 1.8
05 Borden, Kaylee 19-0 114 6.0 12-27 .444 8-15 .533 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.4 13 0 4 9 0 3 32 1.7
33 Hartley, Hannah 3-0 7 2.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 1.3
21 Elquist, Alexis 4-0 10 2.5 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 1.0
01 Jovicevic, Andrea 3-0 8 2.7 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 2 2 4 1.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
31 Siu, Tiffany 4-0 10 2.5 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0.0
Total 33 6725 203.8 821-2027 .405 201-651 .309 356-440 .809 373 769 1142 34.6 553 4 417 425 58 307 2199 66.64
Opponents 6725 203.8 749-1773 .422 194-604 .321 369-512 .721 307 845 1152 34.9 459 7 389 569 77 181 2061 62.45

Team Statistics Nevada OPP
SCORING 2199 2061
    Points Per Game 66.6 62.5
    Scoring Margin 4.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 821-2027 749-1773
    Field Goal Pct .405 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 201-651 194-604
    3PT FG Pct .309 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 356-440 369-512
    FT Pct .809 .721
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 11.2
REBOUNDS 1142 1152
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 34.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 417 389
    Assists Per Game 12.6 11.8
TURNOVERS 425 569
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 17.2
    Turnovers Margin 4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 307 181
    Steals Per Game 9.3 5.5
BLOCKS 58 77
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.3
ATTENDANCE 14,169 10,883
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-945 13-837
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-205

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Nevada 496 514 568 568 8 9 2199
Opponents 519 500 492 505 8 11 2061

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/21 SAINT MARY'S (CA) L 61-66 794
11/14/21 at Santa Clara L 60-73 358
11/20/21 UTAH VALLEY W 70-64 0
11/26/21 DRAKE L 75-77 753
11/27/21 IDAHO W 61-60 738
11/28/21 SAN FRANCISCO W 73-67 730
12/02/21 at Cal Poly W 61-53 816
12/04/21 at Pacific W 80-77 566
12/07/21 UC MERCED W 76-41 836
12/11/21 NORTHWEST CHRST. W 80-42 951
12/19/21 vs Eastern Wash. W 71-60 908
12/20/21 at Washington L 42-58 1,054

* 12/28/21 AIR FORCE W 67-52 902
* 12/31/21 at San Jose St. W 83-48 142
* 01/03/22 UTAH ST. W 65-54 679
* 01/19/22 SAN DIEGO ST. W 58-46 772
* 01/22/22 UNLV L 75-78 1,365
* 01/24/22 at Air Force W 40-39 150
* 01/27/22 at Colorado St. L 55-66 1,542
* 01/29/22 at Wyoming L 53-62 2,195
* 02/02/22 SAN JOSE ST. W 88-63 1,111
* 02/05/22 FRESNO ST. W 66-57 2,091
* 02/09/22 at San Diego St. L 57-68 563
* 02/12/22 NEW MEXICO W 77-70 966
* 02/14/22 at Fresno St. W 72-68 824
* 02/20/22 COLORADO ST. L 55-62 1,481
* 02/24/22 at Boise St. W 76-75 805
* 02/26/22 at Utah St. L 80-82 467
* 03/02/22 at UNLV W 71-64 1,401

03/07/22 vs Air Force L 60-75 0
03/18/22 vs Davidson W 76-63 75
03/19/22 vs Cleveland St. L 50-58 43
03/20/22 vs Bowling Green L 65-73 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Nevada Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 6-2   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Hamilton, Da'Ja 17-17 513 30.2 90-233 .386 25-73 .342 55-64 .859 4 54 58 3.4 37 1 39 46 0 18 260 15.3
25 Alexander, Nia 17-2 320 18.8 68-139 .489 5-19 .263 25-30 .833 17 49 66 3.9 19 0 11 22 0 7 166 9.8
04 Roden, Audrey 16-0 291 18.2 56-144 .389 28-72 .389 16-22 .727 10 49 59 3.7 30 1 8 29 9 15 156 9.8
23 Givens, Lexie 17-15 421 24.8 57-117 .487 4-16 .250 37-50 .740 38 54 92 5.4 45 0 13 20 5 13 155 9.1
13 West, Amaya 17-17 448 26.4 54-118 .458 13-38 .342 13-16 .813 23 46 69 4.1 31 1 21 23 3 14 134 7.9
03 Jimenez, Kylie 17-17 554 32.6 39-111 .351 10-42 .238 24-28 .857 15 54 69 4.1 29 0 72 20 5 33 112 6.6
12 Jimenez, Alyssa 17-17 432 25.4 36-100 .360 7-31 .226 13-18 .722 22 37 59 3.5 27 0 33 12 3 26 92 5.4
20 Carstens, Bethany 2-0 6 3.0 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2.5
52 Lathrop, Natalie 12-0 149 12.4 9-15 .600 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 15 19 34 2.8 8 0 3 9 6 0 24 2.0
05 Borden, Kaylee 4-0 32 8.0 2-5 .400 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 5 0 0 5 0 1 6 1.5
11 Holt, Kenna 17-0 282 16.6 9-28 .321 0-9 .000 5-8 .625 16 23 39 2.3 35 0 18 18 0 16 23 1.4
22 Rones, Gabby 4-0 15 3.8 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 2 0 0 5 1.3
21 Elquist, Alexis 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 Hartley, Hannah 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
01 Jovicevic, Andrea 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
31 Siu, Tiffany 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.0
44 Stebetakova, Eliska 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3475 204.4 424-1018 .417 96-306 .314 194-242 .802 185 422 607 35.7 266 3 222 219 31 144 1138 66.94
Opponents 3475 204.4 391-950 .412 86-293 .294 186-266 .699 178 421 599 35.2 218 3 180 271 44 104 1054 62.00

Team Statistics Nevada OPP
SCORING 1138 1054
    Points Per Game 66.9 62.0
    Scoring Margin 4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 424-1018 391-950
    Field Goal Pct .417 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-306 86-293
    3PT FG Pct .314 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 194-242 186-266
    FT Pct .802 .699
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 10.9
REBOUNDS 607 599
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 35.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 222 180
    Assists Per Game 13.1 10.6
TURNOVERS 219 271
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 144 104
    Steals Per Game 8.5 6.1
BLOCKS 31 44
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 9,367 8,089
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,171 9-899
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Nevada 247 284 290 287 8 9 1138
Opponents 259 249 243 272 8 11 1054

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/21 AIR FORCE W 67-52 902
12/31/21 at  San Jose St. W 83-48 142
01/03/22 UTAH ST. W 65-54 679
01/19/22 SAN DIEGO ST. W 58-46 772
01/22/22 UNLV L 75-78 1365
01/24/22 at  Air Force W 40-39 150
01/27/22 at  Colorado St. L 55-66 1542
01/29/22 at  Wyoming L 53-62 2195
02/02/22 SAN JOSE ST. W 88-63 1111
02/05/22 FRESNO ST. W 66-57 2091
02/09/22 at  San Diego St. L 57-68 563
02/12/22 NEW MEXICO W 77-70 966
02/14/22 at  Fresno St. W 72-68 824
02/20/22 COLORADO ST. L 55-62 1481
02/24/22 at  Boise St. W 76-75 805
02/26/22 at  Utah St. L 80-82 467
03/02/22 at  UNLV W 71-64 1401


